FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

11-20-2000





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101521758 To the Honorable Commissioner $\boldsymbol{\varepsilon}$

ginal documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(i 	es):	and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: ClinTrials, I	nc.	ClinTrials Research, Inc.
Internal Address: One Burton Hills Boulev 08-22-2000		O I Address:
Street Address: Suite 210 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail		
City: Nashville State: TN	Zip: 37215	City: Cary State: NC ZIP: 27513
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation State - Delaware ☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation State - Delaware ☐ Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of Conveyance:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other		designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: February 11, 1994		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.
		1,909,500
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
concerning document		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
	ny Marie Sanford	
Internal Address: Ha Ma	rwell Howard Hyne Gabbert & anner, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 31	5 Deaderick Street, Suite 1800	⊠ Enclosed
City: Nashville State: TN ZIP: 37238-1800		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
		(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE.		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Pay Ottaviano Pay Ottavian		

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I. WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CLINTRIALS NEWCO INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CLINTRIALS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CLINTRIALS RESEARCH INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1994, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7028208

DATE: 02-15-94

2207905 8100M 944019822

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002178 FRAME: 0751

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING CLINTRIALS NEWCO INC. INTO CLINTRIALS INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

ClinTrials Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Company is incorporated pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of ClinTrials Newco Inc. ("CNI"), a corporation which is incorporated pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Directors duly adopted on the 16th day of December, 1993, determined that it is in the best interests of the Company to merge CNI into the Company, effective as of 12:01 a.m. on February 11, 1994 (the "Effective Date of the Merger") and thereby to change the name of the Company to "ClinTrials Research Inc." on the Effective Date of the Merger, on the terms described in such resolutions, which provide as follows:

"NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Company merge CNI into the Company and assume all of CNI's liabilities and obligations effective as of the Effective Date of the Merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the corporate name of the Company, as the surviving corporation, be changed to "ClinTrials Research Inc." effective as of the Effective Date of the Merger;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002178 FRAME: 0752

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger of CNI into the Company, other than to change the name of the Company as provided herein, shall not have any effect on the Certificate of Incorporation, bylaws, or authorized, issued or outstanding stock of the Company, and pursuant to such merger all the issued stock of CNI shall be cancelled;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, President or any Vice President of the Company is hereby authorized and directed to make and execute, and the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Company is hereby authorized and directed to attest, under the corporate seal of the Company, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, setting forth the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and to record a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds for New Castle County, Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect such merger and change of name, and to take any and all action required as the result of the change of name."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ClinTrials Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed on its behalf by its Chairman, President or any of its Vice Presidents, and to be attested by its Secretary

2

or any of its Assistant Secretaries, and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto, this TH day of February, 1994. CLINTRIALS INC.

[NO CORPORATE SEAL]

President

ATTEST:

John Wolls

Secretary

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Before me, w.c.Oned of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared William C. O'Neil, Jr. and John W. Robbins, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence and who, upon oath, acknowledged themselves to be, respectively, the President and Secretary of ClinTrials Inc., the within named bargainor, a corporation, and that they as such President and Secretary, respectively, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by themselves as President and Secretary, respectively.

Witness my hand and seal, at office in Nashville, Tennessee, this 9th day of February, 1994.

Three m. Evano Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires MAY 28, 1995

RECORDED: 08/22/2000

JMM/CLTNTRTA CERT-MER.

3